New Mexico Oil Conservation ision, District I

‘ ) 1625 N. French
Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES HObbS, NM 88240

(September 2001) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0135

Expires January 31, 2004

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or re enter an

5. Lease Serial No.

NMNM15807

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions onﬂom OCD
1. Type of Well

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

Cactus Queen Ut

[x] Oil Well [] caswen [] other JAN 022018

8. Well Name and No.

2. Name of Operator Cactus Queen Unit #18
Yates Drilling Company RECE'VED 9. APl Well No.

3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 30-005-21187
105 S. 4th Str., Artesia, NM 88210 505-748-8663 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,T.,R.,M., OR Survey Description)

SE Chaves QN Gas Area Assoc

1370' FSL & 1650' FEL Section 27-12S-31E

11. County or Parish, State
Chaves Co., NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

E Notice of Intent D Alter Casing Dchtute Treat E Reclamation
D Casing Repair DNW Construction D Recomplete
Subsequent Report

D Change Plans Dplug and Abandon D'I'ernpotarﬂv Abandon
E Final Abandonment Notice EI Convert to Injection Dl’lug Back D Water Disposal

El Acidize DDeepen D Production (Start/Resume) D Water Shut-Off

DWcll Integrity
D Other

13. Describe Proposed of Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.

If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days. -~
following completion of the involved operations. if the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 31604 shall be filed onge J

A

<5

andlheoperatorhas -
ol LG (@)

testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, _I‘)
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) [,J
Removed all electric poles, flowlines and equipment from location. T i . ey
Ripped, recontoured and seeded locations with BLM recommended seed mixture, per Glen Garlarﬁi oo r7
BLM, Roswell, New Mexico. 0= -+ .
List of seed mixture attached. Sz \) =

(&, ] ':‘\- J

~J

14. | hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct
Name (Printed/Typed)
Karen J. Leishman Title Operations Tech
Signature %}v’w\ M‘“ - Date 11/12/2009
P THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by {
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval o notice does not warrant or

certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable titie to those rights in the subject lease Office RO S
which would entitie the applicant to conduct operations thereon. WE L
.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willbully to make to any department o1 frey of the United
Mw/ocD olfp3 1§

States any false fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction




Curtls & Curtis Seed
4300 N. Prince
Clovis, NM 88101
Phone: 575-762-4789

Lot M-S08-G
(o]
Sideoats Grama Texas
Vaughn
Blue Grama Texas
Lovington

Little Bluestem Texas
Pastura

Green Sprangletop Texas
Van Horn

Plpins Bristlegrass Texas
Not Stated

Galllardia Pulchella Oregon
Not Stated

TNT Backhoe
% ;

2 -1 Acre Bags @ 22.65 Bulk Pounds
1-% Acre Bag @ 1132 Bulk Pounds

21.08%
15.40%
08.08%
04.85%
07.12%

05.66%

Four-wing Saitbush New Mexico 07.61%

Not Statad

Winter Fat New Mtli:n‘ o3&

INot Statad

62.00%
86.00%
1000%
91.00%
62.00%
78.00%
$8.00%

03.00%

22.00%
00.00%
72.00%
00.00%
00.00%
00.00%
00.00%

58.00%

Other Crop:  0027%  There Are 3 Bags For This Mix
Weed Seed:  00.75%  This Bag Welghs 22.68 Bulk Pounds
Inert Matter: 25.60%  Use This Bag For 1 Acre

Germ & Test

84.00% 0309
86.00% 0209
82.00% 0509
91.00% 0209
62.00% (T2) 0109
78.00% 0209
58.00% (T2) 0109

61.00% 1208

Total Bulk Pounds: 509.541

Total PLS

08.0
06.0
asp
02.0
020
02.0
020
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