	New Me	exico Oil Conse	rvation Divisi	ion, District I			
~		1025 N. I	rench De				
	UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC IREAU OF LAND MANAGEME	)R	NM 88240	FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135 Expires January 31, 2004			
	IOTICES AND REPORTS ( this form for proposals to drill or			5. Lease Serial No. NMNM15807			
	ell. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for su			6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRIPL	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
1. Type of Well		C C Part Gard		Cactus Queen Ut			
X Oil Well	JAN O	2 2018	8. Well Name and No.				
2. Name of Operator Yates Drilling Company	RECI	EIVED	Cactus Queen Unit #18 9. API Well No.				
3a. Address	Phone No. (include area	or other states and the state of the state o	30-005-21187				
105 S. 4th Str., Artesia, NM	505-748-866	3	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M.,			SE Chaves QN Gas Area Assoc				
			11. County or Parish, State				
1370' FS	L & 1650' FEL Section 2	7-12S-31E		Chaves Co., NM			
12. CHECK APPROP	F NOTICE, REP	PORT, OR OTHER DATA					
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		E OF ACTION	CTION				
	Acidize	Deepen	Production (	Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off			
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	X Reclamation	Well Integrity			
	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other			
Subsequent Report	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily	Abandon			
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Dispo				
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recon Attach the Bond under which the work will be p following completion of the involved operations. testing has been completed. Final Abandonmen determined that the site is ready for final inspecti Removed all electric poles, floc Ripped, recontoured and seed BLM, Roswell, New Mexico. List of seed mixture attached.	erformed or provide the Bond No. on file If the operation results in a multiple con nt Notices shall be filed only after all req on.) Wines and equipment fro ded locations with BLM re	<ul> <li>with BLM/BIA. Required sumpletion or recompletion in a juirements, including reclama</li> <li>DM location.</li> </ul>	ibsequent reports shall b new interval, a Form 3160 ion, have been completed	e filed within 30 days.			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true a Name ( <i>Printed/Typed</i> )	nd correct						
Karen J. Leishman	Title Ope	Title Operations Tech					
Signature Lonen Q L	Data 11/	Date 11/12/2009					
Signature 7 when y he	THIS SPACE FOR F	EDERAL OR STATE					
71.		Assis	tant Field Ma	anager, 11, 1, 1, 1			
Approved by	able title to those rights in the subject	arrant or	s And Minore				
which would entitle the applicant to conduct op Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.	the second se	r any person knowingly on	e ROSWELL	TIELD OFFICE			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willbully to make to any department of agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction							
			MW/	OCD 01/03/18			

Curtis & Curtis Seed 4500 N. Prince Clovis, NM 88101 Phone: 575-762-4759

٦

## TNT Backhoe

Sec. 11

## 2 – 1 Acre Bags @ 22.65 Bulk Pounds 1 – ½ Acre Bag @ 11.32 Bulk Pounds

## Lot# M-9058-G

r 1

.

Item	Origin	Purity	Germ	Dormant	Germ & Dormant	Test Date	Total PLS Pounds
Sideoats Grama Vaughn	Texas	21.03%	62.00%	22.00%	84.00%	03/09	08.0
Blue Grama Lovington	Texas	15.40%	86.00%	00.00%	86.00%	02/09	06.0
Little Bluestem Pastura	Texas	08.08%	10.00%	72.00%	82.00%	05/09	03,0
Green Sprangletop Van Horn	Texas	04.85%	91.00%	00.00%	91.00%	02/09	02.0
Plains Bristlegrass Not Stated	Texas	07.12%	62.00%	00.00%	62.00% (TZ)	01/09	02.0
Gaillardia Pulchella Not Stated	Oregon	05.66%	78.00%	00.00%	78.00%	02/09	02.0
Four-wing Saltbush Not Stated	New Mexico	07.61%	58.00%	00.00%	58.00% (TZ)	01/09	02.0
Winter Fet Not Stated	New Mexico	03.62%	03.00%	58.00%	61.00%	12/08	01.0
Other Crop: 00.27	% There Are 3 Bags For This Mix			Total Bulk Pounds: 509.541			
Weed Seed: 00.75	% This Ba	g Weighs	22.65 Bulk	Pounds			
Inert Matter: 25.60		s Bag For					

.

14 1 4 A



ż

0